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Wheat Middlings Technical Information 
Product Code 480030  
  
Product Description 
Wheat Middlings consists of fine particles of wheat bran, wheat shorts, wheat germ, wheat flour, and some of the offal from the 
tail of the mill. This product must be obtained in the usual process of commercial milling and must contain not more than 11% 
fiber.  
  
Guaranteed Analysis Other Information 

Spe 
 LiLimit  UMethod   Ingredient Statement 

       Wheat Middlings 
Crude Protein (Nx6.25), % Min  13  AACC 46-30.01    

Crude Fat, % Min  2.5  AACC 30.25.01   Regulatory Information 
Crude Fiber, % Max  11  FCC   Country of Origin: United States, Canada 

       AAFCO 93.5 
        
       Social Suitability 
       Kosher Pareve (OU certified) 
        
       Available Pack Size 
       Truck or Railcar 
        

Storage and Shelf Life 
 Shelf life is guaranteed 6 months when stored in clean, dry, ambient conditions.  

Safe Handling Instructions 
 Milled grain products are not ready-to-eat and must be thoroughly cooked before eating to prevent illness from bacteria. Do 

not eat or play with raw dough; wash hands, utensils, and surfaces after handling. It is intended as an ingredient used for 
further processing in poultry, livestock (cattle, horse, swine, sheep, and goat) and aquaculture food. It may be used as a pet 
food ingredient if subject to a thermal/cooking process as determined necessary by the pet food producer, not intended for 
human consumption. 

Allergen 
 Wheat is an allergen 

GMO 
There are no transgenic wheat varieties for sale or in commercial production in the United States at this time. 

 


